
LEARNING ACTIVITY
NOVEL WORDS

DEVELOPING AN ACTION PLAN
Directions: Now it’s your turn to plan how you can take the information from this presentation back to your classroom/center. Using the table 
below, outline five extended conversations you can have with infants and toddlers or the preschool children in your classroom.

When can I engage 
children in extended 
conversations? (time of 
day/ location in classroom)

During this time what can I 
talk about with children?
(topic and how it relates to 
children’s lives and interests)

What open-ended 
questions can I ask to 
extend the conversation?

How can I expand on 
children’s gestures, facial 
expressions, body language, 
vocalizations, and words?

What novel words 
can I introduce in this 
conversation?

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
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